

WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

REGISTER OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS

GENERAL NOTICE OF DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTERESTS James O'Donnell

I, (*please print*), a Member of Worcestershire County Council, set out below under the appropriate headings my Disclosable Pecuniary Interests, which I am required to register under the Localism Act 2011 and the Council's Code of Conduct. I have put '<u>NONE</u>' where I have no such interests under a heading.

Disclosable Pecuniary Interests

*Members are required to register not only their own interests but **also** those of their husband or wife, civil partner or of any person with whom they are living as if husband and wife or as civil partners, if they are aware of such interests.

Employment, office, trade, profession or vocation

1. Any employment, office, trade, profession or vocation carried on for profit or gain.

Member	Spouse / Civil Partner etc.*
Managing Director The Smart Actuator Co Ltd (manufacturer part-turn electric actuators) Managing Director RIFT Technology Ltd (electric motor Development) Managing Director JADOD Ltd (Property Ownership and Management Worcestershire)	Liz O'Donnell English Teacher at Dyson Perrins CofE High School

Sponsorship

2. Any payment or provision of any other financial benefit (other than from your authority) made or provided within the last 12 months in respect of expenses you have incurred in carrying out your duties as a member, or towards your election expenses. This includes any payment or financial benefit from a trade union within the meaning of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.

Member	Spouse / Civil Partner etc. *
None	None

Securities

3. The name of any person or body in which you or a person referred to above* has a beneficial interest in securities (shares etc) of that body where:

- (a) that body to your knowledge has a place of business or land in Worcestershire; and
- (b) either-
 - (i) the total nominal value of the securities exceeds £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body; or
 - (ii) if the share capital of that body is of more than one class, the total nominal value of the shares of any one class in which you or a person referred to above* has a beneficial interest exceeds one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that class.

Member	Spouse / Civil Partner etc. *
Share ownership 100% JADOD Ltd which owns 100% of JADOD IT Ltd 50% RIFT Holdings which owns controlling 75% of RIFT Technology Ltd and 100% of RIFT Patents Ltd and RIFT Actuators Ltd	None

	1	
Contracts		
4. Any contract for goods, services or works made between the Council and you		
or the persons referred to above* (or a body in which you or they have a		
beneficial interest) and which has not	been fully discharged.	
Member	Spouse / Civil Partner etc.*	
None	None	
Land		
5. Any land in Worcestershire in which y	ou have a beneficial interest.	
	rty including your home or any land or	
buildings from which you receive rent,)	
Member	Spouse / Civil Partner etc.*	
14 The Crescent Malvern Wells		
101 Bromyard Road Worcester	None	
6 Lodge Close Worcester		
76 & 101 Penhill Crescent, Worcester		
221 Oldbury Road, Worcester		
35; 68; 85 Woodstock Road, Worcester		

Corporate tenancies

16 McIntyre Road, Worcester 54 Nelson Road, Worcester

6. Any tenancy where to your knowledge the landlord is the Council and the tenant is a body in which you or a person referred to above* has a beneficial interest.

Member	Spouse / Civil Partner etc.*
None	None

 Licences 7. Any land in Worcestershire for which you or the persons referred to above* have a licence (alone or jointly with others) to occupy for a month or longer. 		
Member	Spouse / Civil Partner etc.*	
None	None	

I recognise that it may be an offence under the Localism Act 2011 and / or a breach of the Code of Conduct to:-

- (1) omit information that ought to be given in this notice;
- (2) provide information that is materially false or misleading;
- (3) fail to provide written notification to the authority's Monitoring Officer of any change in my interests contained in this notice within 28 days of my becoming aware of such change of circumstances.

Signed: James O'Donnell

James Monrell

Date: 8 May 2017 and 12 March 2019 (amended) and 2^{nd} April 2020 (amended) and 6^{th} Oct 2020 (amended)

RECEIVED

Signed: Monitoring Officer – Worcestershire County Council

Date: 9 May 2017 and 12 March 2019 Amended 8 December 2020

Please note that under the Localism Act 2011 the register of interests will be published on the Council's website.